Year 12 External Exam Timetable 2025

Please arrive 10 minutes before your scheduled exam in uniform. Smart watches, mobile phones and pencil cases will not be permitted in the examination room.

Writing equipment to be stored in a clear bag. Only clear water bottles will be permitted.
Please refer to the QCAA External Assessment Equipment list for detailed information.

Monday 27 October Tuesday 28 October Wednesday 29 October Thursday 30 October Friday 31 October
ENGLISH BUSINESS BIOLOGY (Paper 1)
‘E € o ’g Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 90min + 10mins
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MUSIC VISUAL ARTS ANCIENT HISTORY DRAMA BIOLOGY (Paper 2)
o Duration: 2hr + 20mins Duration: 2hr + 20mins Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 2hr + 20mins Duration: 90min + 10mins
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Monday 3 November Tuesday 4 November Wednesday 5 November Thursday 6 November Friday 7 November
MODERN HISTORY GENERAL MATHEMATICS (Paper 2) LEGAL STUDIES CHEMISTRY (Paper 1)
Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 90min + 5mins Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 90min + 10mins
g Location: Auditorium Location: Auditorium Location: $12 Location: $12
‘E % ’E‘ AARA Location: S10 AARA Location: S10 AARA Location: S10 AARA Location: S10
oS- ®
2 g f SPECIALIST MATHEMATICS (Paper 2)
$ 8 0 Duration: 90min + 5mins
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1) Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 2hr + 20mins Duration: 90min + 10mins
© Duration: 90min + 5mins Location: Auditorium Location: S12 Location: S12
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o Duration: 90min + 5mins
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Monday 10 November Tuesday 11 November Wednesday 12 November Thursday 13 November Friday 14 November
PHYSICS (Paper 1) PHYSICAL EDUCATION STUDY OF RELIGION MATHEMATICAL METHODS (Paper 1)
‘E € o ’g Duration: 90min + 10mins Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 2hr + 15mins Duration: 90min + 5mins
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« ___| PHYSICS (Paper 2) LITERATURE JAPANESE MATHEMATICAL METHODS (Paper 2)
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MARINE SCIENCE (Paper 1)
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